Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

01-06-2005 RE



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Iria, VA 22313-1450 1029								
_				Attorney Docket No. 12173;	<u>p</u>					
		Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Hiroshi TAIRA	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561	22141 U.S. 11/0185					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: December 21, 2004								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	C. Title of Application: INKJET HEAD THAT IMPROVES FLATNESS OF INK EJECTION SURFACE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 161890)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

		(3)	Hiroshi TAIRA		(5)	
(1-8)	insert	(2)			(6)	
	Name(s) of !nventor(s)				(7)	
					(B)	
			In consideration of t	the sum of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and valuable gm, and hereby does assign, trans	e considerations paid t
(S)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO	Kabushiki Kaisha		
(10)	hisert Address of Assigned	(10)	15-1 Nacehiro-cho, M	izoho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aic	hi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		define non-p	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in rovisional, divisional, con	the invention, and in all timuston, substitute, and	ul, title and interest for the United applications for patent including relises application(s), and all Let ad on the invention known se	any and all provisions
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INKJET HEAD THA	T IMPROVES FLATNE	SS OF INK ELECTION SURFAC	E
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	•	in and and the	121733		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	for wh (12)	on Dec. 21,	2004	don for patent in the United States	
(13)	Allemative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number		
,	identification for filed applications	Med				
prant of resulting the entire	ng of the International Conve 4) The understaned agree a valid United States patent 5) The understaned here is from said application(s) to te interest horein assigned, a 6) The understaned hereby	r(s) to exemption for P (s) to perfit to the Assi by suthorize the said Au and that he y grant(s) i	cute all papers and docu rotection of industrial Pro orm all affirmative acts wi ignee. B(e) and request(s) the (ssignee, as Assignee of it has (they have) not exact the firm of OLLIFF & BERK	rherits and perform any operty or similar agreement hich may be necessary to commissioner of Petents he entite interest, and has used, and will not execute, RIDGE the power to insert	nct which may be necessary in c in. Obtain, maintain or confirm by re to issue any and all Letters Pate mby covenants that he has (they I any agreements in conflict herewi t on this sestigmment any further to k Office for recordation of this doc	issue or resummination ints of the United State have) full right to conve th, entification which may t
	in witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the da	(s(s) opposite the under	signed name(s).	
Date	Dec. 21	. 200	Neme of Inve	mtor Himshi TAIRA	troski Faira	(SEAL)
Date		. <u></u>	Name of Invo	ntor		(SEAL)
Date	J		Nume of Inve	rdor		(SEAL)
Dala		,	Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)
Dete			Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)
Date		•	Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	n(or		(SEAL)
Date			Name of lave	ntor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016118 FRAME: 0662